## 506302018 10/14/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6348767

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHIPPS GROUP, LLC	10/01/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOLDIER CREEK COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	1364 BIRCH RIVER DRIVE	
City:	DAHLONEGA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30533	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D857406

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (828)255-0255

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 828-258-2991

**Email:** wheedy@vwlawfirm.com, jpearson@vwlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM G. HEEDY

Address Line 1: THE VAN WINKLE LAW FIRM

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 7376

Address Line 4: ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHIPP1801
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM G. HEEDY
SIGNATURE:	/William G. Heedy/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SHIPP1801\_Deed\_of\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506302018 REEL: 054047 FRAME: 0640

#### DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. DESIGN PATENT

WHEREAS, Shipps Group, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 1364 Birch River Drive, Dahlonega, GA 30533 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the record owner of U.S. Design Patent No. D857,406 issued August 27, 2019, titled "Hat and Coat Rack" (Attorney Docket No. SHIPP1801) (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent");

WHEREAS Soldier Creek Company, LLC, a Georgia liability company, having its principal place of business at 1364 Birch River Drive, Dahlonega, GA 30533 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and the inventions disclosed, described and claimed therein, and all continuations and divisionals of the Patent, and all patents issuing therefrom, and all reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all foreign patents and patent applications corresponding to the Patent, as well as the exclusive right to sue and retain damages for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees that it will, upon the reasonable request of Assignee, execute and deliver papers which are necessary or desirable to perfect title to the Patent in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Peter Shipps, a duly authorized officer of Assignor, has hereunto set his hand and seal on this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2020.

SHIPPS GROUP, LLC

Name: Peler Shipps

Title: Manager

Bv:

Shipps to Soldier Des Pat Assignment

PATENT REEL: 054047 FRAME: 0641

**RECORDED: 10/14/2020**